

MEDIA CONTACT: Lexy Siegel, Group Gordon lsiegel@groupgordon.com (212) 784 5727

Michael Kim, EVP, Chief Client Officer at AssetMark Elected to Invest in Others Charitable Foundation's Board of Directors

CONCORD, CA — June 17, 2019 — AssetMark, Inc. is pleased to congratulate Michael Kim, EVP, Chief Client Officer at Assetmark, on his recent appointment to the Invest in Others (IiO) Charitable Foundation's Board of Directors. The Board of Directors, which is composed of some of the financial industry's top executives, ensures the Foundation fulfills its mission of recognizing individual advisors and firms who are making a difference, donating their time and money to important causes.

"We are excited to welcome Michael Kim to the Board of Invest in Others," said Megan McAuley, Executive Director & President of the Invest in Others Charitable Foundation. "As a volunteer on our corporate development committee, Michael has demonstrated his dedication, passion, and commitment to our mission. We look forward to working with him in an expanded capacity to help move our organization forward."

Michael's two-year term on the IiO Charitable Foundation's Board of Directors began on May 24, 2019. He is joined by three other new members of the Board – Eric Clarke, Founder and Chief Executive Officer of Orion Advisor Services, Adam Malamed, EVP, Chief Operating Officer and a Board Director of Ladenburg Thalmann Financial Services, and Kate Thompson, Managing Director and Head of US Retail Distribution with Allianz Global Investors.

"I'm excited to join the Invest in Others Board, as IiO is committed to supporting financial advisors making a difference in their communities," said Michael Kim, EVP, Chief Client Officer at Assetmark. "Financial advisors donate so much of their time and energy to charitable organizations and other important community initiatives, and I am extremely humbled to be part of this movement."

About AssetMark, Inc.

AssetMark, Inc., an investment adviser registered with the Securities and Exchange Commission, is a leading independent provider of innovative investment and consulting solutions serving financial advisors. The firm provides investment, relationship and practice management solutions designed to make a difference in the lives of advisors and their clients. AssetMark, Inc., including its Savos and Aris divisions, has more than \$49 billion in assets on its platform as of March 31, 2019 and a history of innovation spanning more than 20 years. For more information, visit assetmark.com or follow AssetMark on <u>Twitter</u> or <u>LinkedIn</u>. AssetMark and IiO are separate and unaffiliated organizations.

About the Invest in Others Charitable Foundation

The inspiration for the Invest in Others Charitable Foundation, a 501(c)(3) charity, came directly from the financial advisors who invest in others by giving back to their communities with overwhelming

generosity and dedication. Since its founding in 2006, Invest in Others has amplified these efforts by providing a platform for advisors to increase awareness, visibility, and funding to their favorite nonprofits. For more information, visit <u>www.investinothers.org</u>.

```
###
```